
Amendment No 1 to  

AGREEMENT WITHIN THE COMPASS PROJECT 

2022-1 RS01-KA210-SH-000083826 

 
from 30 March 2023 

 
Amendment to Article 5, subarticle 5.2 
 
Because of Cloud Giraffe, the main coordinator of Compass project, bought for ZŠ Přerov, Trávník, Czech 
Republic a total of 50 fitness bracelets, from two different suppliers (5 pieces, for   € 201.15  and 45 pieces 
for  € 1650.20), paid an accompanied expenses of converting and transactions (€ 177.05), as well as a 
dynamometer (€ 320) with the accompanied expenses of converting and transactions (€ 87) the final 
amount of the grant for ZŠ Přerov in the amount of € 7942.4 will be reduced by the amount of € 2435.4, 
i.e. ZŠ Přerov will get the resulting amount of 5507 € . Bearing in mind that the first payment was 4510 €, 
the second payment will be 997 €, If all activities specified in the ARTICLE 4 and ANNEX 1 of this contract 
are executed successfully by the ZŠ Přerov. 
Other provisions of the Agreement remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
 

 

Přerov, date 31.3.2023                     Belgrade, date 30.3.2023 

 

 

……………………………………                         ………………………………………… 

customer       supplier 

 

 

 


